Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company P.O. Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 32315 800-645-0683

This Instrument Prepare? 3v.
The Northern Trust Company
50 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603
312-630-6000
This Instrument Prepared By: Derrius Smith

Deal Name: Northern Trust Company

H. Cook



SATISFACTION OF M DRTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation, 50 S LASALLE, CHICAGO, IL, 60603, does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by Richard W. Quire, AN UNMARRIED MAN (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation Dated: 09/27/1999

Recorded: 09/29/1999 Instrument: 99919653 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$107,207.00

Modified on 01/28/2003 Instrument #: 00301298 19 in Cook County, IL

Property Address: 558 Michigan Unit 1, Evanston, IL 60202

Parcel Tax ID: 11-19-416-014-0000

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 11/03/2014.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation

By its Attorney in Fact CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Name: Judy Daniels
Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Power of Attorney Recorded 09/11/2012 Instrument: 1225508269

in Cook, IL

1430808198 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

State of Illinois County of Sangamon

On 11/03/2014 before me, Teresa F. Whitehouse, Notary Public, personally appeared Judy Daniels, Attorney-in-Fact of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Teresa & Vhitehouse My commission expires: 1/7/2015

OFFICIAL SEAL
TERESA F. WHITEHOUSE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-27-2015

1430808198 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description: Blocks 5, 6, and 7 of Block 2 in Keeney and Rinn's addition to evanston being in the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of section 19, Township 41 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office